Invitation card for Joan Jonas, An Improvisation, March 30, 2004, in conjunction with *Joan Jonas: Five Works 1976—2003, Queens Museum*, New York. Courtesy of the Queens

## ANIMPROVISATION

## QUEENS MUSEUM OF ART SATURDAY, MARCH 20, 3PM

Open to the public with suggested museum admission Joan Jonas: Five Works exhibition now extended until March 28

Image on reverse: Joan Jonas, Work in Progress, 2003



Queens Museum of Art New York City Building Flushing Meadows Corona Park Queens, NY 11368 Tel (718) 592 9700 ext. 222 www.queensmuseum.org

## **Directions to QMA**

By Subway: Take #7 train to Willets Point/Shea Stadium stop. Walk through the Flushing Meadows Park towards the Unisphere direction. The museum is housed in the NYC Building in front of the Unisphere.

Free Trolley to the museum is available at 111th St stop on #7 train at 12pm, 1:30pm, and 3pm. For more info call ext. 144. By Car from Manhattan: Take Mid-town Tunnel to LIE to Exit 22 - Grand Central Pkwy/Triborough Bridge and get off at Exit 9P on Grand Central Pkwy. Follow the signs to the museum. Free parking.

The Queens Museum is housed in the New York City Building, which is owned by the City of New York. With the assistance of the Queens Borough President Helen Marshall and the New York City Council, the Museum is supported in part by public funds from the New York City Department of Cultural Affairs, the New York City Department of Youth and Community Development. Additional funding is provided by the New York State Legislature, the New York State Council on the 4-Kin, New York Council on the Humanities and the National Endowment for the Arts.

Major funding support is provided in part by Deutsche Bank of the Americas Foundation, Ford Foundation, Rockefeller Brothers Fund, Carnegie Corporation, The Emily Hall Tremaine Foundation, Andy Warhol Foundation for the Visual Arts, Hearst Foundation, Nathan Cummings Foundation, Richmond Commy Savings Foundation, Rockepedence Community Foundation, Arth Foundation, Emily Foundation, Arthur Foundation, Arthur Foundation, Emily Foundation, Arthur Foundation, Arthur Foundation, Arthur Foundation, Foundation,

